

National Power Corporation

SUPPLEMENTAL/BID BULLETIN NO. 1

to the Bid Documents for the:

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FAST MOVING SPARE PARTS REQUIREMENTS FOR 98 UNITS LPW4/LPW2 12KW/6KW LISTER PETTER GENSETS AT MASBATE PRES MICRO GRID OPERATIONS PR NO. S1-PMG25-001 / REF. NO. PB250120-HB00578 (EPA)

19 DECEMBER 2024

All prospective bidders and authorized copyholders of the Bid Documents of the project mentioned above are hereby informed of the changes/clarifications as follows:

1. ADDITIONAL DETAILS: ATTACHMENT 1

Please see attached form for Attachment 1 (two pages)

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same. Supplemental clarifications shall only supersede the affected requirements.

For the information and guidance of all authorized copyholders of the Bid Documents and prospective bidders.

For the Bids and Awards Committee:

ATTY. MELCHOR P. RIDULME

Senior Vice-President and COO

Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee







ATTACHMENT 1

PR NO. S1-PMG25-001

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FAST MOVING SPARE PARTS REQUIREMENTS FOR 93 UNITS LPW4/LPW2 12KW/6KW LISTER PETTER GENSETS AT MASBATE PRES MICRO GRID OPERATIONS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PART NO.	Q	TY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	ALTERNATOR, CHARGING	750-15330	6	UNIT	45,000.00	270,000.00
2	AUTOMATIC VOLTAGE REGULATOR AVR	R250	4	PC	56,000.00	224,000.00
3	BEARING, CENTER	750-11250	4	SET	3,500.00	14,000.00
4	BEARING, CONNECTING ROD	750-11260	12	KIT	2,000.00	24,000.00
5	BEARING, MAIN, FEW	750-11210	6	SET	2,000.00	12,000.00
6	BEARING, MAIN, GE	750-11240	12	SET	2,000.00	24,000.00
7	BEARING, NDE	63052RS/C3	5	PC	6,000.00	30,000.00
8	GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD, LPW4	754-47171	30	PC	4,600.00	138,000.00
9	PANEL BOARD, NEXIS - (MICS NEXYS-12V-A-1.05B)	APM303	2	ASSY	93,000.00	186,000.00
10	PISTON WITH RINGS	750-41610	5	PC	16,000.00	80,000.00
11	PUMP, FUEL LIFT	757-14175	1	PC	10,000.00	10,000.00
12	PUMP, WATER	750-40621	5	UNIT	27,000.00	135,000.00
13	RADIATOR (LPW2)	757-26910	3	UNIT	46,000.00	138,000.00
14	RADIATOR (LPW4)	757-23980	3	UNIT	50,000.00	150,000.00
15	RING SET, PISTON	750-13120	9	SET	7,100.00	63,900.00
16	ROD, CONNECTING, ASSEMBLY	750-10152	8	ASSY	23,000.00	184,000.00
17	SEAL, OIL (FLY WHEEL)	751-10430	15	PC	3,300.00	49,500.00

					TOTAL	2,978,200.00
20	SERVICE KIT, 2000 HOURS, LPW4	657-75200	30	SET	29,000.00	870,000.00
19	SERVICE KIT, 2000 HOURS, LPW2	657-75040	12	SET	27,000.00	324,000.00
18	SEAL, OIL (GEAR END)	751-10390	14	PC	3,700.00	51,800.00